DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

0

2019-924405 01/10/2019 08:38 AM

\$35.00 Pgs=4 AMROCK, INC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: <u>1319-19-720-017</u>

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (5)

Recording Requested By:

Bryan Dion

157 Tramway Drive #A Stateline, NV 89449

After Recording Mail To:

Bryan Dion, et al 157 Tramway Drive #A Stateline, NV 89449

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Bryan Dion, et al 157 Tramway Drive #A Stateline, NV 89449

65789420 486 QUITCLAIM DEED 470 3

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Bryan Dion, a married man as his sole and separate property, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Bryan Dion and Xena M.A. Dion, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, whose address is 157 Tramway Drive #A, Stateline, NV 89449,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 157 Tramway Drive #A, Stateline, NV 89449

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

(Attached to and becoming a petween Bryan Dion, a married ma and Xena M.A. Dion, husband and in common, as Purchaser(s).)			-- ,	(-,,
WITNESS hav/our hands, this	day of _	JANUA	27	, 20 <u>/9</u> .
Bryan Bion			\supset	\ \
STATE OF		_)		_ \ \
COUNTY OF		ss)		
This instrument was acknowledged	l hefore me t	his	day of	
20, by Bryan Dion.	i belore me, u	13	uay OI	
			NOT	ARY STAMP/SE/
Notary Public		<u> </u>	//	
		\		
Title and Rank My Commission Expires:		<u> </u>		
((/ /	\sim	
_ \ \))		
		//		
	>			
	/			
\ //				•

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of FI Docado	
On 1/4/19 before me, Taca	L Gomes Notars Ruble of the officer)
personally appeared Bruan Dion	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/	ome that he/she/ they executed the same i / their s ignature(s) on the instrument the
person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws or paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS I ve de de sector de la constant	TARA L. GOMEZ COMM. #2128985 z
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California Sacramento County My Comm. Expires Oct. 3, 2019
Signature (Sea	

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS IN THE STATE OF NV

PARCEL A, AS SET FORTH ON THE PARCEL MAP OF LOT 565, SECOND AMENDED MAP OF SUMMIT VILLAGE, FILED FOR RECORD OCTOBER 17, 1983 IN BOOK 1083, PAGE 2617, AS DOCUMENT NO. 89543, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>July 3, 2003</u>, as Book 0703, Page 01701, Doc. No. 0582474, in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			^
a. 1319-19-720-017		4	/\
b.			()
c.			\ \
d.			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a. Vacant Land b. ✓ Sir	ngle Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4	4 Plex	Book	Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Co	omm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco	
	obile Home	Notes:	
Other			
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Prop	————— nertv	\$ 0.00	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure On	•		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	my (value of prope	\$ 0.00	——————————————————————————————————————
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	e . /	\$ 0.00	
		<u> </u>	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	1)
a. Transfer Tax Exemption pe	r NRS 375.090. Se	ection 5	/ /
b. Explain Reason for Exempt		76.	o consideration.
		/ 7	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being	ng transferred: 10	00 %	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge			, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the informa	_	76.7	- Ta.
and can be supported by document	-	76.	The state of the s
Furthermore, the parties agree that	•	76. %	
additional tax due, may result in a p		T. S. S.	
	•		ble for any additional amount owed
	,	\ `\	•
Signature Sia Din	~	Capacity:	grantor
	40 5		
Signature Leva -	- Alem	Capacity:	grantee
		_/: / _	and the first second relative of the first second relative sec
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM	<u>//ATION</u>	BUYER (GI	RANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	San		(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Bryan Dion		Print Name:	Bryan Dìon, et al
Address: 157 Tramway Drive #A	Λ.	Address: 15	7 Tramway Drive #A
City: Stateline		City: Stateli	ne
State: NV Zip: 894	149	State: NV	Zip: 89449
	/		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORD	ING (Required	<u>if not seller or buyer)</u>
Print Name: Amrock - Recording		Escrow # 65	
Address: 662 Woodward Avenue	e		
City: Detroit		State: MI	Zip: 48226